NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Date Paid
02/06/2020
02/06/2020
09/06/2020
09/06/2020
09/06/2020
02/06/2020
09/06/2020
09/06/2020
09/06/2020
02/06/2020
02/06/2020
30/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
30/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
09/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
09/06/2020
02/06/2020
30/06/2020
09/06/2020
09/06/2020
23/06/2020
23/06/2020
09/06/2020
09/06/2020
23/06/2020
30/06/2020
30/06/2020
23/06/2020
30/06/2020
30/06/2020
30/06/2020
30/06/2020
30/06/2020
30/06/2020
16/06/2020
30/06/2020
16/06/2020
23/06/2020
16/06/2020
15/06/2020
30/06/2020
23/06/2020
30/06/2020
30/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020
18/06/2020

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Expense Type

IT Service & Support Charges
Drugs

Drugs

Building Rent

Building Rent
MedicalEquipment
Computer Hardware

IT Service Charge

IT Service Charge
Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Drugs

Computer Hardware
Computer Maintenance
Drugs

Drugs

Computer Hardware
Audit Fees

Computer Hardware
Druas

Medical Equipment
Druas

Medical Equipment
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Medical Equipment
Rates

Druas

Medical Training Initiative
Workforce Training
Building Rent

Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Eaquipment Maintenance Support
Eaquipment Maintenance Support
Eauipment Maintenance Support
Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Medical Equipment
Eaquipment Maintenance
Eaquipment Maintenance
Druas

Workforce Trainina
Medical Equipment

PFI

Medical Equipment
Outside Processing
Nursing Aaency

Medical Equipment
Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision
Patient Treatment
Healthcare Provision
Ground Rent

Ground Rent
Healthcare Provision
Blood Products
Healthcare Provision
Patholoay Services
Patholoay Services
Lean Improvement Proaramme
Lean Improvement Proaramme
Healthcare Provision
COC Reqistration

01/06/2020 to 30/06/2020

Expense Area

Electronic Patient Records
Drugs

FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Estates & Facilities

Estates & Facilities

Cardiac Catheter Lab
EQUIPMENT

Trust IT Operations

Trust IT Operations
Suspense Account
Suspense Account

FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
EQUIPMENT

Trust IT Operations

Druas

Druas

EQUIPMENT

Finance, Info & Estates Manage
Information Technoloay
Druas

EQUIPMENT

Druas

EQUIPMENT

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

4TH GI ROOM

Estates & Facilities

Druas

Medical Staff Acute Medicine
Trust Wide

Estates & Facilities

Breast Screening Mobile
NEW HOSPITAL PROJECTF & E
Dudley Clinical Services
Druas

Druas

Druas

Druas

Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
EBME

EBME

Dudley Clinical Services
Trust Wide

NEW HOSPITAL PROJECTF & E
Pfi Management

Locality Wide Continence
Medical Staff Radioloay
Suspense Account

Locality Wide Continence
Maternity Pathway

Maternity Pathway

Maternity Pathway

Renal Satellite

Maternity Pathway

Estates & Facilities

Estates & Facilities

Maternity Pathway

Blood Products

Nuclear Medicine

Mat Team Clinical Support Div
Mat Team Clinical Support Div
LEAN

LEAN

Medical Director

Chief Executive

Supplier

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD

PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
MEDTRONIC LIMITED

CDW LIMITED

INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD

INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
XOGRAPH HEALTHCARE LIMITED

FUJIFILM UK LTD.

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

BAYER PLC

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS LTD
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS

XMA LIMITED

ALLOGA UK LTD

LAWMED LTD

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
ERBE MEDICAL UK LIMITED

DUDLEY MBC

ALLOGA UK LTD

UK CPSP

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION

CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

GRIFOLS UK LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

PENTAX UK LTD

PENTAX UK LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
XOGRAPH HEALTHCARE LIMITED

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
ABENA UK LIMITED

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

ID MEDICAL

ABENA UK LIMITED

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU

NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU

SALFORD ROYAL NHS FOUNDATIION TRUST
CARE QUALITY COMMISSION

Transaction Number
0021356376
0021357622
0021358755
0021358756
0021358758
0021359257
0021359409
0021359856
0021359858
0021359895
0021359903
0021360217
0021360229
0021360253
0021360294
0021360295
0021360316
0021360346
0021360382
0021360464
0021360492
0021360632
0021360674
0021360723
0021360866
0021361010
0021361032
0021361358
0021361463
0021361502
0021361503
0021361505
0021361614
0021361624
0021361626
0021361830
0021361831
0021361851
0021362038
0021362039
0021362040
0021362043
0021362044
0021362045
0021362057
0021362060
0021362136
0021362183
0021362287
0021362606
0021362623
0021362694
0021362734
0021363179
0050021678
0050021851
0050021927
0050022049
0050022050
0050022090
0050022097
0050022144
0050022161
0050022188
0050022195
0050022196
0070005001
0070005061
0070005094
0070005256

42,967.00
27,920.93
79,086.73
208,449.20
208,449.20
37,432.80
434,106.00
39,012.00
39,012.00
37,258.15
32,075.05
81,158.64
237,600.00
45,974.00
66,698.86
45,622.80
33,304.80
81,600.00
114,877.80
32,400.00
45,588.00
34,067.74
41,580.00
71,089.76
35,355.14
28,410.30
131,584.00
28,356.00
46,871.00
190,000.00
208,449.20
43,169.00
62,280.00
329,411.75
202,866.09
77,834.12
28,389.78
29,625.00
37,186.66
37,186.66
37,186.66
31,441.00
31,441.00
31,441.00
153,162.00
48,554.32
125,329.41
70,534.52
43,200.00
5,228,720.05
42,144.18
27,777.77
57,137.42
42,074.99
31,725.00
29,431.24
41,415.86
105,228.00
29,516.26
33,824.90
51,010.83
31,767.94
115,139.97
176,994.02
674,067.50
683,093.45
50,000.00
50,000.00
30.909.00
261,797.00

VAT Req
194627866
873342418
654962991
782562113
782562113
000000
902194939

000000
175122229
654962991
103177801
234797335
000000
000000
000000
000000
450034985
684090520

000000
000000
000000
000000
675321727
000000
684090520
000000
654943996
782562113
000000
218138866
000000
000000
000000
000000
849740388
229567768
229567768
229567768
229567768
229567768
229567768
225325292
225325292
000000
654943996
103177801
769790754
747669868
134072836
709141746
747669868
654964300
654964300
654964300
000000
654964300
000000
000000
654964300
000000
000000
000000
000000
654442045
654442045
654939786
000000



