

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/06/2020 IT Service & Support Charges	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021356376	42,967.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021357622	27,920.93 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Drugs	FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021358755	79,086.73 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021358756	208,449.20 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021358758	208,449.20 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/06/2020 MedicalEquipment	Cardiac Catheter Lab	MEDTRONIC LIMITED	0021359257	37,432.80 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Computer Hardware	EQUIPMENT	CDW LIMITED	0021359409	434,106.00 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 IT Service Charge	Trust IT Operations	INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD	0021359856	39,012.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 IT Service Charge	Trust IT Operations	INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD	0021359858	39,012.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/06/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021359895	37,258.15 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/06/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021359903	32,075.05 175122229
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Drugs	FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021360217	81,158.64 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Computer Hardware	EQUIPMENT	XOGRAPH HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021360229	237,600.00 103177801
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Computer Maintenance	Trust IT Operations	FUJIFILM UK LTD.	0021360253	45,974.00 234797335
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0021360294	66,698.86 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021360295	45,622.80 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Computer Hardware	EQUIPMENT	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS LTD	0021360316	33,304.80 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Audit Fees	Finance, Info & Estates Manage	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS	0021360346	81,600.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	XMA LIMITED	0021360382	114,877.80 450034985
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021360464	32,400.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Medical Equipment	EQUIPMENT	LAWMED LTD	0021360492	45.588.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0021360632	34.067.74 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Medical Equipment	EQUIPMENT	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0021360674	41,580.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021360774	71,089.76 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021360866	35,355.14 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Medical Equipment	4TH GI ROOM	ERBE MEDICAL UK LIMITED	0021361010	28,410.30 675321727
			Estates & Facilities			
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	02/06/2020 Rates		DUDLEY MBC	0021361032 0021361358	131,584.00 000000
Department of Health		30/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD		28,356.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Medical Training Initiative	Medical Staff Acute Medicine	UK CPSP	0021361463	46,871.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021361502	190,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/06/2020 Building Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021361503	208,449.20 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/06/2020 Medical Equipment	Breast Screening Mobile	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION	0021361505	43,169.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Medical Equipment	NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E	CANON MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD	0021361614	62,280.00 218138866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/06/2020 Drugs	Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021361624	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021361626	202,866.09 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0021361830	77,834.12 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0021361831	28,389.78 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/06/2020 Drugs	Drugs	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021361851	29,625.00 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Equipment Maintenance Support	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021362038	37,186.66 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Equipment Maintenance Support	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021362039	37,186.66 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Equipment Maintenance Support	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021362040	37,186.66 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021362043	31,441.00 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021362044	31,441.00 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021362045	31,441.00 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Equipment Maintenance	EBME	PENTAX UK LTD	0021362057	153,162.00 225325292
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Equipment Maintenance	EBME	PENTAX UK LTD	0021362060	48,554.32 225325292
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Drugs	Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021362136	125,329.41 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/06/2020 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021362183	70,534.52 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/06/2020 Medical Equipment	NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E	XOGRAPH HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021362287	43,200.00 103177801
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/06/2020 PFI	Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021362606	5,228,720.05 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021362623	42,144.18 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/06/2020 Outside Processing	Medical Staff Radiology	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021362694	27.777.77 134072836
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	ID MEDICAL	0021362734	57,137.42 709141746
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/06/2020 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021363179	42,074.99 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021678	31,725.00 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021851	29,431.24 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021001	41,415.86 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050022049	105,228.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050022050	29,516.26 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Ground Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050022030	33.824.90 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Ground Rent	Estates & Facilities Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050022090	51,010.83 000000
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Ground Rent 18/06/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050022097	31,767.94 654964300
	Dudley Group NHS FT			NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050022144	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Blood Products 18/06/2020 Healthcare Provision	Blood Products Nuclear Medicine	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0050022161	115,139.97 000000 176,994.02 000000
Department of Health						
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050022195	674,067.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050022196	683,093.45 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Lean Improvement Programme	LEAN	NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU	0070005001	50,000.00 654442045
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Lean Improvement Programme	LEAN	NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU	0070005061	50,000.00 654442045
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 Healthcare Provision	Medical Director	SALFORD ROYAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST	0070005094	30,909.00 654939786
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/06/2020 CQC Registration	Chief Executive	CARE QUALITY COMMISSION	0070005256	261,797.00 000000